Open Book New York

Office of the State Comptroller

Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller
Displaying all Contracts for PROQUEST LLC

D " t/Facili Contract ((jj urtrentt Spending to | Contract | Contract Contract D it Contract T O;iginal Cd(/);t; ilct
epartment/Facility Number ontrac Date Start Date | End Date ontract Description ontract Type pproved/File
Amount Date
Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T004085 $74,903.00 $23,760.00 [01/01/2012 12/31/2014 |PROQUEST SOCIAL SCIENCE PREMIU Subject to OSC 06/01/2012
Pre-Audit
Office of General Contracts Not
Services - Purchasing PC66958 $14,397,000.00 | $1,758,911.7802/08/2016 |02/28/2023 |Books and Non-Print Subject to OSC 02/19/2016
Contracts Pre-Audit
Service - Time
SUNY at Stony Brook  |OP00035 $125,033.64| $102,299.02(07/01/2023 |06/30/2024 |Online library database access :ﬂirsﬁ%p‘;gg 10/27/2023
Services
State University of New |\ 103787 | §6.000,000.00| $1,118,351.71]06/10/2022 |06/09/2025 |SUNY wide library databases serials and Service - Other/ /17022
York - Agency-wide streaming video platforms Misc. Services
State University of New .
DATABASE AND MANAGEMENT TOOL |Service - Other/
York.- .Syste.m C001217 $2,981,428.60| $2,868,748.74|11/01/2001 |10/31/2011 FOR LIBRARIES Misc. Services 02/27/2008
Administration
State University of New ELECTRONIC ACCESS TO DATABASES |Service - Time
& SERVICES NYLINE LIBRARY Sharing And
Xgﬂ;nzzs;eig; C001285 $2,425,000.00/( $1,579,782.67(09/01/2002 |[08/31/2012 MEMBER-SUBSCRIPTION GROUP Subscription 12/18/2007
PRICING Services
Non-administrating campus use of library Service - Other/
SUNY at Binghamton CMO03787 $107,651.66 $66,431.46 (07/01/2021 |02/06/2025 |databases serials and streaming video Misc. Services 09/20/2022
platforms ’
College of Environmental Contracts Not
. T202207 $10,565.10 $10,565.10 (08/01/2022 07/31/2023 |PAPERCHEM DATABASE ACCESS - ON |Subject to OSC 08/17/2022
Science & Forestry .
Pre-Audit
: Contracts Not
SUNY Polytechnic T190059 $29,806.84 |  $23,786.23|06/01/2019 [09/30/2023 |LIBRARY DATABASES Subject to OSC 01/03/2020
Institute (Utica/Rome) Pre-Audit
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SUNY at Buffalo

T000319

$211,000.00

$31,030.00

01/01/2010

12/31/2013

FUND 09-10 CONTRACT FOR
PUBLISHING SERVICES

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/25/2010

City College

T162001

$30,890.00

$27,688.37

04/22/2016

05/31/2020

CTYPR BOOKS NONPRINT LIBRARY

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/25/2016

Hunter College

T62001

$5.00

$0.00

02/19/2016

05/31/2020

Books/Non Print Library Materi

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/19/2016

Hunter College

T162001

$250,000.00

$69,902.59

02/23/2016

06/30/2020

Books/Library Material

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

02/23/2016

Medgar Evers College

T162001

$100,000.00

$24,999.21

11/10/2016

05/31/2020

Library Materials

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/14/2016

Medgar Evers College

T162001

$100,000.00

$0.00

11/10/2016

05/31/2020

Library Materials

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/11/2016

Brooklyn College

T162001

$20,000.00

$15,938.27

01/29/2016

05/31/2020

BKL PROQUEST

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

09/20/2016

CUNY School of Law

T162001

$289,435.00

$187,140.94

12/09/2016

05/31/2020

Books/Library Law School

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/12/2016

Baruch College

T162001

$462,647.00

$337,298.81

05/12/2016

05/31/2020

Books-Non Print Library Materi

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/12/2016

City University
Accounting Office

NMP1013

$430,566.00

$129,799.00

08/01/2008

07/31/2011

HISTORICAL NY TIMES LICENSE

Service - Time
Sharing And
Subscription
Services

07/28/2009

City University
Accounting Office

T161703

$322,464.31

$85,818.77

01/02/2016

01/01/2020

GLOBAL BOOKS IN PRINT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

04/22/2016

City University
Accounting Office

T182316

$647,330.70
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$604,367.44

11/01/2018

10/31/2023

RefWorks Subscription

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/17/2019




Contracts Not

i‘ty University T182311 $741,612.00| $738,699.00(12/01/2018 |11/30/2023 |5 year Academic Complete contr Subject to OSC 11/29/2018
ccounting Office .
Pre-Audit
. . . Contracts Not
City University s .
A : T162001 $283,560.64| $280,137.94|02/08/2016 |05/31/2020 |Books & Non-print Library Mat. Subject to OSC 02/08/2016
ccounting Office .
Pre-Audit
Office of General Contracts Not
Services - Purchasing PC67669 $16,334,000.00 | $9,110,465.0203/06/2017 |02/28/2023 |SERIALS & DATABASE ACCESS Subject to OSC 03/06/2017
Contracts Pre-Audit
Office of General SERIALS (DOMESTIC & FOREIGN Commodity -
Services - Purchasing PC65241 $12,125,000.00| $2,153,831.25(01/01/2011 |[12/31/2015 ||[PERIODICALS, MAGAZINES, . Y 12/30/2010
Miscellaneous
Contracts ETC)(STWD)
Office of General Service - Other/
Services - Purchasing PS65824 $8,000,000.00 $5,195,725.52/08/24/2012 |05/09/2017 ||[ELECTRONIC ON-LINE DATABASE Misc. Services 08/24/2012
Contracts ’
DISSERTATION, BINDING,
MICROFILMING AND INDEXING Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T000969 $60,000.00 $33,672.00 (01/01/2008 12/31/2010 SERVICES FOR LIBRARY FOR 3 YEARS }S)lrl:}[iﬂ dtl(t) OSC 02/15/2008

WITH ONE 2-YEAR
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