Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for PROQUEST LLC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
SUNY at Albany	T004085	\$74,903.00	\$23,760.00	01/01/2012	12/31/2014	PROQUEST SOCIAL SCIENCE PREMIU	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/01/2012
Office of General Services - Purchasing Contracts	PC66958	\$14,397,000.00	\$1,758,911.78	02/08/2016	02/28/2023	Books and Non-Print	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/19/2016
SUNY at Stony Brook	OP00035	\$125,033.64	\$102,299.02	07/01/2023	06/30/2024	Online library database access	Service - Time Sharing And Subscription Services	10/27/2023
State University of New York - Agency-wide	CM03787	\$6,900,000.00	\$1,118,351.71	06/10/2022	06/09/2025	SUNY wide library databases serials and streaming video platforms	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	06/10/2022
State University of New York - System Administration	C001217	\$2,981,428.60	\$2,868,748.74	11/01/2001	10/31/2011	DATABASE AND MANAGEMENT TOOL FOR LIBRARIES	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	02/27/2008
State University of New York - System Administration	C001285	\$2,425,000.00	\$1,579,782.67	09/01/2002	08/31/2012	ELECTRONIC ACCESS TO DATABASES & SERVICES NYLINE LIBRARY MEMBER-SUBSCRIPTION GROUP PRICING	Service - Time Sharing And Subscription Services	12/18/2007
SUNY at Binghamton	CM03787	\$107,651.66	\$66,431.46	07/01/2021	02/06/2025	Non-administrating campus use of library databases serials and streaming video platforms	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	09/20/2022
College of Environmental Science & Forestry	T202207	\$10,565.10	\$10,565.10	08/01/2022	07/31/2023	PAPERCHEM DATABASE ACCESS - ON	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/17/2022
SUNY Polytechnic Institute (Utica/Rome)	T190059	\$29,806.84	\$23,786.23	06/01/2019	09/30/2023	LIBRARY DATABASES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/03/2020

CLDIV AD CC 1	T000210	¢211 000 00	Ф21 020 00	01/01/2010	12/21/2012	FUND 09-10 CONTRACT FOR	Contracts Not	01/25/2010
SUNY at Buffalo	T000319	\$211,000.00	\$31,030.00	01/01/2010	12/31/2013	PUBLISHING SERVICES	Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/25/2010
City College	T162001	\$30,890.00	\$27,688.37	04/22/2016	05/31/2020	CTYPR BOOKS NONPRINT LIBRARY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/25/2016
Hunter College	T62001	\$5.00	\$0.00	02/19/2016	05/31/2020	Books/Non Print Library Materi	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/19/2016
Hunter College	T162001	\$250,000.00	\$69,902.59	02/23/2016	06/30/2020	Books/Library Material	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/23/2016
Medgar Evers College	T162001	\$100,000.00	\$24,999.21	11/10/2016	05/31/2020	Library Materials	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/14/2016
Medgar Evers College	T162001	\$100,000.00	\$0.00	11/10/2016	05/31/2020	Library Materials	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/11/2016
Brooklyn College	T162001	\$20,000.00	\$15,938.27	01/29/2016	05/31/2020	BKL PROQUEST	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/20/2016
CUNY School of Law	T162001	\$289,435.00	\$187,140.94	12/09/2016	05/31/2020	Books/Library Law School	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/12/2016
Baruch College	T162001	\$462,647.00	\$337,298.81	05/12/2016	05/31/2020	Books-Non Print Library Materi	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/12/2016
City University Accounting Office	NMP1013	\$430,566.00	\$129,799.00	08/01/2008	07/31/2011	HISTORICAL NY TIMES LICENSE	Service - Time Sharing And Subscription Services	07/28/2009
City University Accounting Office	T161703	\$322,464.31	\$85,818.77	01/02/2016	01/01/2020	GLOBAL BOOKS IN PRINT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/22/2016
City University Accounting Office	T182316	\$647,330.70	\$604,367.44	11/01/2018	10/31/2023	RefWorks Subscription	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/17/2019

Page 2 of 3 - May 19, 2024 - 01:14 PM.

City University Accounting Office	T182311	\$741,612.00	\$738,699.00	12/01/2018	11/30/2023	5 year Academic Complete contr	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/29/2018
City University Accounting Office	T162001	\$283,560.64	\$280,137.94	02/08/2016	05/31/2020	Books & Non-print Library Mat.	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/08/2016
Office of General Services - Purchasing Contracts	PC67669	\$16,334,000.00	\$9,110,465.02	03/06/2017	02/28/2023	SERIALS & DATABASE ACCESS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/06/2017
Office of General Services - Purchasing Contracts	PC65241	\$12,125,000.00	\$2,153,831.25	01/01/2011	12/31/2015	SERIALS (DOMESTIC & FOREIGN PERIODICALS, MAGAZINES, ETC)(STWD)	Commodity - Miscellaneous	12/30/2010
Office of General Services - Purchasing Contracts	PS65824	\$8,000,000.00	\$5,195,725.52	08/24/2012	05/09/2017	ELECTRONIC ON-LINE DATABASE	Service - Other/ Misc. Services	08/24/2012
SUNY at Albany	T000969	\$60,000.00	\$33,672.00	01/01/2008	12/31/2010	DISSERTATION, BINDING, MICROFILMING AND INDEXING SERVICES FOR LIBRARY FOR 3 YEARS WITH ONE 2-YEAR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/15/2008